

# Dow Corning® 40-001 Additive, the Ultimate Flame Retardant for Polycarbonate

Unique silicone-based additive that delivers high levels of flame retardance and transparency

# **Key Features**

- Increased flame retardant performance of halogenfree compositions
- Thermally stable for easier feeding into high-temperature extrusion process
- High efficiency at low loadings
- Inert

### **Benefits**

- Helps meet the UL 94 V-0 flammability standard for clear PC at 1mm
- Does not impact transparency
- Minimizes impact on mechanical properties
- Provides proven synergies with other flame retardant additives



**POLYCARBONATES** 



*Dow Corning*<sup>®</sup> 40-001 Additive is a high-performance silicone used as a reactive agent for polycarbonate (PC) compounds.

It was developed to meet stringent flame retardant requirements for clear and opaque PC compounds used in applications such as consumer electronic components and automotive and architectural lighting.

The material provides superior flame retardance versus non-silicone-based additives, helps meet the UL 94 V-0 flammability standard for clear PC formulations at 1mm and presents minimal-to-no effect on a PC's optical or mechanical properties.

## **Target Applications**

- Consumer electronics
- LED lighting
- Automotive
- Construction

### **Potential Uses**

Polycarbonate compounds that must pass the UL 94 V-0 flammability test standard while delivering minimal impact on PC optical qualities, and maintaining excellent transparency, tensile strength and flexural modules.



# Many Solutions. One Source.

A longtime global leader in developing innovative silicon-based solutions, Dow Corning offers a variety of Plastics and Composites Solutions. Our additive and ready-to-use solutions help solve your needs in terms of processing, reinforcing materials and enhancing properties. From fluids to pellets, we help simplify the access to the uniqueness of silicone technology.

To learn more about Dow Corning's wide range of Plastics and Composites solutions, visit dowcorning.com/plascomp, email the Plastics team on plastics@dowcorning.com or go to dowcorning.com/ContactUs for a contact close to your location.

Images: AV24377, AV24376, AV23616

### LIMITED WARRANTY INFORMATION - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The information contained herein is offered in good faith and is believed to be accurate. However, because conditions and methods of use of our products are beyond our control, this information should not be used in substitution for customer's tests to ensure that our products are safe, effective and fully satisfactory for the intended end use. Suggestions of use shall not be taken as inducements to infringe any patent.

Dow Corning's sole warranty is that our products will meet the sales specifications in effect at the time of shipment.

Your exclusive remedy for breach of such warranty is limited to refund of purchase price or replacement of any product shown to be other than as warranted.

TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DOW CORNING SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR MERCHANTABILITY.

DOW CORNING DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Dow Corning is a registered trademark of Dow Corning Corporation.

We help you invent the future is a trademark of Dow Corning Corporation.

© 2015 Dow Corning Corporation. All rights reserved

Form No. 26-2122-01